



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

904 CONT. PETITION NO. 797 OF 2016
IN WP/8436/2015

VIKALANG VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARYVIRKUMAR SHIVLINGAPPA SARSA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr V. D. Salunke
AGP for the respondent State: Mrs. R. P. Gour

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : 1st December, 2016

ORDER:

At present, issue simple notice to respondent
Nos. 2 and 3, returnable on 27.01.2017.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC