



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 794 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8462 OF 2015

Vikalang Vikas Shikshan Sanstha Degloor,
Through its Secretary

.. **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

.. **Respondents**

Shri V. D. Salunke, Advocate for the Petitioner. (*Absent*)

Mrs. M. A. Deshpande, Addl. G. P. for Respondent No. 1.

Miss Neha Kamble h/f Shri S. V. Adwant, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2.

Shri R. K. Ingole, Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2016, CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 833 OF 2016, CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 834 OF 2016

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 835 OF 2016, CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2016

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
A. M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 18th April, 2018

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is absent.
2. However in the interest of justice, stand over to 20th June, 2018.

[A. M. DHAVALA, J.]
marathe

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]